STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

December 16, 1980
BRUCE KING ? POST OFFICE BOX 2088
GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
LARSF:;E!T(AEI;IOE : {505) 827-2434

Manana Gas, Inc.
P. 0. Box 145
Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Attention: Mr. A. R. Kendrick

Administrative Order NSL-1299

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for a non-standard
location for your Ransom Well No. 1-M to be located 1240
feet from 222;50uth line and 2435 feet from the Fast line
Township 29 North, Range 11 West, NMPM,
Aztec Fruitland and Aztec Pictured Cliffs Pools, San Juan
County, New Mexico.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 104 F
of the Division Rules and Requlations, the above-described
unorthodox location is hereby approved.

Sincerely,

JOE D. RAMEY,
Director

JDR/RLS/dr

cc: 0il Conservation Division - Aztec
0il & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs




OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

@ A DISTRICT
o/
/ |
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION DATE / LA 28 (180
BOX 2088 i ’
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO RE: Proposed MC
Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL _ p
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX
Gentlemen:

N3
I have examined the application dated 0‘&(‘4«. ? %5./9283D
A
for the :;57;vvw%4¢',égﬁma. ~ . )Kzauuaa\qf/yﬂ1 C)“/-3v2‘7ﬁj7%“

Operator 'Lease and Well No, Unit, S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

/’2}"7.01\:1&,

Yours very truly,

E\WU. @QZ/




Manana Gas, Inc.

®. 0. BOX 148
‘ FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401
ED HARTMAN, PRES. TEL. (505) 325-3066

0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

RE: Application for Nonstandard Location
Manana Gas, Inc.
Ransom # 1M, 1240'FSL, 2435'FEL
0-13-29N-11W, San Juan County
Aztec Fruitland and Aztec Pictured Cliffs Pools

Gentlemen;

We hereby request a nonstandard location for a well to be drilled
1240 feet from the South line and 2435 feet from the East line of
Section 13, TZ29N, R11W, San Juan County, due to topographical
conditions.,

Any standard location in the south half of the southeast quarter-
section would be located in an irrigated field.

We have located the well as far south and east as we believe safe
due to the location of the irrigation canal shown on the well
location plat and avoid damage to the irrigated field.

Copies of this application are being sent by certified mail to all
offset operators of wells which are completed in the Pictured Cliffs
formation and shallower. The names and addresses of all these
operators are shown on an attached sheet.

Also enclosed are the well location plat and an offset ownership
plat.

If further information is needed, please contact us.

Yours very truly,

s 1 /‘.,/'/ N
(CH DG
A. R. Kendrick
Vice President

ARK:las
Enclosures as stated



OPERATORS OF WELLS COMPLETED IN THE
PICTURED CLIFFS FORMATION AND SHALLOWER

Getty 0Oil Company
P, 0. Box 3360
Casper, Wyoming 82602

Helen Loraine Harvey
3002 Plaza Blanca
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Horace F. McKay, Jr..
P. O. Box 14738
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87191

Petroleum Corporation of Texas
P. 0. Box 911
Breckenridge, Texas 76024

Elliott A. Riggs
P. O. Box 711
Farmington, New Mexico 87401

D, W, Stiles
1060 County Road 329
Ignacio, Colorado 81137



OFFSET WELLS - Pictured Cliffs and Shallower

Range 11 West Range 10 West
12 1217
13 Getty 0il Company H. L. Harvey 13}18 Petroleum Corp.
of Texas
B Hanley #2 %t
Hanley #2J %t
Jones

D. Woodrow Stiles

Y¥Gale #1

13

Manana Gas, Inc.

Ransom #1 3*+

O Ransom #1M

13

Petroleum Corp.
of Texas

¥ Hanley #1

18

T 29°N

2l Manana Gas, Ino.
| Clarence #1 3%

‘ H. L. Harvey
| 3% Gale #1

2L

Elliott A. Ri-gs
Martin #1 3%

19 Horace F. McKay, Jr.

Bearden #1A ¥

X% Bearden #!




o . OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

TATE OF LEW MEXICO
CRGY a0 MiNLRALS OTFARTMENT

P, O, UOX 2048
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

form C-107
kevised 10-1-7°

AVl distences must e frem the cuter houndarice ¢4 the Jectiom,

Operatoe Lease Well No.

'MANANA GAS, INCORPORATED RANSOM M

i Unit Letter Section Township Range County

0 13 25N 1w San Juan

Actual Footage Location of Wells
I lzho feet from the South' line and 21135 feot from the Eaat line
. Ground Lgvel Elev; Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreaqes

5581 Fruitland/Pictured Cliffs Aztec/Aztec _160/160 Acres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereo? (both as to working

interest and royalty).

\ 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

|
E ] Yes [] No If answer is

this form if necessary.)

‘‘yes;’ type of consolidation

If answer is “‘no;’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. {Use reverse side of

sion.

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

b et it i

Séc '.‘

CERTIFICATION

| hareby certify thot the information con-

tained herein Is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and bellef. .

ame ., -
Name _, :

o e - P .
7 T \g co e

-

Position
Vice President

Company

Manana Gas; Inc.

Date :
10/22/80

|

Y |

{ 'Irrigation

K Canal
(PSS SN R S,

13

| o#l
| .

e F2u35¢

| heraby certify that the wall lacation
shown on this plat was plotted from field
notes of octual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, end thet the some
is frue and correct 1o the best of my
knowledge and belief.

Regiatfred Frofeé; ﬂorti:l‘, E.nqineer
L S eyaf\ Ry -—-‘. i

red 3. ¥ery

—
‘§§T§t:======::§jf?§§/Irrigated Fields
|
| ~ I
| !
L ! |
Scale: 1"=100G0!

Certiffccrello. - .

3950 S8




